Miami County Public Health Plan County Fee* | State Total

2021 Fee Schedule Review Fee License*

7/9/2021 Fee

FOOD OPERATIONS (FSO and RFE)

Vending (PER SITE) $31.14 $6.00 $37.14

Commercial Establishments/Operations

less than or equal to 25,000 Sq. Ft

Class 1 $99.00 $198.00 $28.00 | $226.00

Class 2 $111.65 | $223.30 $28.00 | $251.30

Class 3 $227.15 | $454.30 $28.00 | $482.30

Class 4 $282.70 | $565.40 $28.00 | $593.40

Commercial Establishments/Operations

greater than 25,000 Sqg. Ft

Class 1 $140.25 | $280.50 $28.00 | $308.50

Class 2 $146.30 | $292.60 $28.00 | $320.60

Class 3 $542.85 | $1,085.70 $28.00 | $1,113.70

Class 4 $576.95 | $1,153.90 $28.00 | $1,181.90

Mobile FSO/RFE $115.00 $28.00 | $143.00

Temporary FSO/RFE $30.00 perday | ---

HOME DAY CARE

Inspection - Day Care Service $75.00 $75.00

CAMPS

Recreational Vehicle, Recreation or $220.00 $110.00 | $330.00

Combined Park Camp 50 Sites or less

Recreational Vehicle, Recreation or $220.00 + $110.00 | Depends on

Combined Park Camp over 50 sites (add $1 $1.00 per number of

to local fee for each site over 50 sites) site over 50 sites

Resident Camp $200.00 $200.00

Temporary Camp 50 sites or less $120.00 $120.00

Temporary Camp over 50 sites (add $1 to $120.00 + Depends on

the fee for each site over 50 sites) $1.00 per the number
site over 50 of sites

SWIMMING POOLS, SPAs or SPECIAL

USE

Pool, Spa or Special Use Pool license $275.00 $80.00 | $355.00

Additional Pool, Spa or Special Use Pool at $165.00 $55.00 | $220.00

same location

Government/Tax Supported School Pool, $190.00 $80.00 | $270.00

Spa or Special Use Pool license

Additional Government/Tax Supported

School Pool, Spa or Special Use Pool

license at same location $165.00 $55.00 | $220.00

BEACH $50.00 $50.00

BODY ART (TATOO/BODY PIERCING)

Approval to Operate $300.00 $300.00

Time-Limited Event $100.00 $100.00

RABIES

Testing for Animal Brought to Health District $15.00 $15.00

Testing for Animal Picked up by Health $30.00 $30.00

District
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SEWAGE APPLICATIONS (HOUSEHOLD

AND SMALL FLOWS)

Site Review (for new home or small flows) $500.00 $500.00
Sewage Treatment System Design $500.00 $500.00
(performed by Health District)

Site Review (Alteration of existing system) $300.00 $300.00
Site Review (Lot Split with existing home) $200.00 $200.00
Site Review (Creating a new building lot) $300.00 $300.00
SEWAGE INSTALLATION PERMITS

(HOUSEHOLD AND SMALL FLOWS)

Sewage Treatment System Permit (New or $275.00 $74.00 | $349.00
Replacement)

Sewage Treatment System Permit $200.00 $35.00 | $235.00
(Alteration)

SEWAGE OPERATIONAL PERMITS

Gravity Onsite System $55.00 $55.00
(5 year permit)

Lift Pump Onsite System $35.00 $35.00
(3 year permit)

Discharging or Failing System $35.00 $35.00
(1 year permit)

Non-Residential Gravity Onsite System $60.00 $60.00
(3 year permit)

Non-Residential Lift Pump Onsite System $60.00 $60.00
(3 year permit)

Non-Residential Discharging System $60.00 $60.00
(1 year permit)

SEWAGE MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Sewage System Consultation Fee $75.00 per hour | ---
Sewage System Redrawing Fee $75.00 $75.00
Sewage System Reinspection Fee $50.00 $50.00
Sewage System Installer Registration $200.00 $200.00
Sewage System Service Provider $200.00 $200.00
Sewage System Hauler $100.00 $100.00
Sewage System Variance Application $25.00 $25.00
Sewage Penalty Fee 25%

Sewage System Abandonment Permit $25.00 $25.00
HAULERS

Septage Hauler Registration $100.00 $100.00
Septage Tank Truck Registration $100.00 $100.00
Septage Tank Truck Late Fee $25.00 $25.00
Solid Waste Hauler Truck Registration $100.00 $100.00
Solid Waste Hauler Truck Late Fee $25.00 $25.00
Water Hauler $60.00 $60.00
SEPTAGE SITES

Application/Initial Inspection $500.00 $500.00
Permit $150.00 $150.00
Follow up inspection(s) $30.00 each
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PRIVATE WATER SYSTEM TESTING

Lab Collection Fee (one fee covers all tests) $35.00 $35.00
Fluoride Test $12.00 $12.00
Lead $10.00 $10.00
Nitrate $12.00 $12.00
Nitrite $12.00 $12.00
Bacteria (Coliform & E.coli) $35.00 $35.00
PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS (PWS)

Alteration of Existing Well - Single Family $175.00 $175.00
Alteration Disconnection Keeping Well $175.00 $175.00
New Well Installation - Single Family $200.00 $94.00 | $294.00
Well Conversion - Single Family $200.00 $94.00 | $294.00
Spring-Cistern-Hauled Water - Single $200.00 $74.00 | $274.00
Family

Pond Construction - Single Family $200.00 $74.00 | $274.00
Sealing a Water System - Single Family $75.00 $75.00
Alteration of Existing Well - Non-Single $175.00 $175.00
Family

New Well Installation - Non-Single Family $200.00 $94.00 | $294.00
Well Conversion - Non-Single Family $200.00 $94.00 | $294.00
Spring-Cistern-Hauled Water - Non-Single $200.00 $74.00 | $274.00
Family

Sealing a Water System - Non-Single $75.00 $75.00
Family

Reinspection Fee $30.00 $30.00
New Test Well Construction $175.00 $94.00 | $269.00
PWS Contractor Inspection $75.00 $75.00
Public Water Connection Fee $75.00 $75.00
PWS Variance Application $25.00 $25.00
Fee for supplying and/or hauling water from $300.00 $300.00
an unapproved source

Temporary Hauled Water Storage Tank $175.00 $175.00
Penalty for construction, alteration or

conversion of a private water system prior 25%

to the issuance of a permit. Penalty added

to applicable fees.

Penalty for hauling water to a private water

system prior to water hauler registration and 25%
vehicle inspection. Penalty added to

applicable fees.

*Late fees may apply to some license

renewals

PLUMBING

Plumbing Contractor Registration $200.00 $200.00
Journeyman $40.00 $40.00
Apprentice $20.00 $20.00
Sewer and Water Installer $200.00 $200.00




